THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Monday,19th August 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 111

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

1  WP(C)/4201/2016

ORDERS

SMT. ANJALI MALAKAR and 8 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 8 ORS.

MRS.P B HAZARIKA
MR.S ALI

GA, ASSAM(R-1,3,4,5)
MR.P N GOSWAMI R-8
SC, APEX BANK
SC, BTADC(R-2)

2 CRL.A(J)/95/2022 MAZAHARUL HOQUE MS. A BEGUM PP, ASSAM
71Y2M25D: Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
3 Crl.A./285/2022 SAMSON SING KATHAR MR. M SAIKIA PP, ASSAM
1Y11M20D: Versus MS. A BORA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
4  WP(C)/1180/2023 LOWER ASSAM INTER DISTRICT STAGE MR H DAS GA, ASSAM
CARRIAGE BUS OWNERS ASSOCIATION MR. B C DEKA SC, TRANSPORT
Versus D BARUAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 16 ORS
5 WP(C)/5036/2023 CHIKAMDAR TIRKEE AND 2 ORS MR. D DOLEY SC, ELEM. EDU
Versus MS A DEKA DY.S.G.I.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
6 WP(C)/6082/2023 SARFARA] NEWAJ] RAHMAN MR. L R MAZUMDER GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. A Z AHMED MR. P S BHATTACHARYYA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS (r-1,2)
SC, REVENUE
7  WP(C)/977/2024 GYAN GOURAV MIN PALAN MR. N BORAH MR. T | MAHANTA (r-5)
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED G. R. SINGHA GA, ASSAM

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

MS. P BHATTACHARYA (r-
5)

MR. A BORUA (r-5)

MR T GOGOI (r-5)

SC, AFDC

SC, FISHERY
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010020422016
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010164432022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010221982022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010042812023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010192102023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010228532023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010032032024

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/08/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
3) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MRS. U CHAKRABORTY 08-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
5) MR R GOENKA 07-08-2024 To  23-08-2024
6) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 12-08-2024 To  30-08-2024
7) MR. S K SAHARIAH 09-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
8) MS. B CHOWDHURY 17-08-2024 To  26-08-2024
9) MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA 13-08-2024 To 10-09-2024
10) MS SUPRIYA DASGUPTA 13-08-2024 To  10-09-2024
11) MR D C K HAZARIKA 14-08-2024 To  20-08-2024
12) MR. N J DUTTA 16-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
13) MR. M BISWAS 16-08-2024 To  20-08-2024
14) MS S CHAKRABORTY 16-08-2024 To  27-08-2024
15) MS. B CHOUDHURY 14-08-2024 To  28-08-2024
16) MR. ] P SHARMA 19-08-2024 To  15-09-2024
17) MR B CHOUDHURY 19-08-2024 To  29-08-2024
18) MS S DAS 19-08-2024 To  23-08-2024
19) MR. M RAHMAN 19-08-2024 To  26-08-2024
20) MR. ] SARMAH 19-08-2024 To  20-08-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Monday,19th August 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE) - SMTI. JAYASHREE BORA
COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
RFA/57/2014 ON THE DEATH OF TASADDUK HUSSAIN, MR. P K KALITA MR. C BARUAH (R- 3 & 4)
HIS LEGAL HEIRS 1)(a) SAHIDA HUSSAIN MR. G ] SAIKIA MR. D BARUAH (R- 3 & 4)
Versus MR. N DAS MR. B BARUAH (R- 3 & 4)
ON THE DEATH OF NAZIMUL ISLAM HIS
LEGAL HEIRS (1)(a) MUSSTT. NAZRANA
AHMED AND 5 ORS
WP(C)/4951/2014 MD. ATIQUR RAHMAN MR.R HUSSAIN
Versus MR.H DAS
BAJAJ FINANCE LTD. and ANR. MR.S K TALUKDAR
MR.M ALI
Crl.Rev.P./17/2019 SADEK ALI MR. M RAHMAN
Versus MS A AHMED
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LTD.
L.LA.(Civil)/1218/2020 M/S. VRS AGRITECH PVT. LTD. MR J C GAUR
in CRP/3767/2020 Versus MS. M GAUR
M/S. SREE KAMAKHYA TEA CO. PVT. LTD. MS. A JAIN
WITH
CRP/3767/2020 M/S. VRS AGRITECH PVT. LTD.
(Filing Number) Versus
M/S. SREE KAMAKHYA TEA CO. PVT. LTD.
(H)
ITA/10/2024 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS), MR. S CHETIA
NER
Versus
RAMKY ECI JV
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/08/2024
1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
3) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MRS. U CHAKRABORTY 08-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
5) MR R GOENKA 07-08-2024 To  23-08-2024
6) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 12-08-2024 To  30-08-2024
7) MR. S K SAHARIAH 09-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
8) MS. B CHOWDHURY 17-08-2024 To  26-08-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010015632014
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010015542014
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010008492019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010093952020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010063912020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010050052024

MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA
MS SUPRIYA DASGUPTA
MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. N J DUTTA

MR. M BISWAS

MS S CHAKRABORTY
MS. B CHOUDHURY
MR. ) P SHARMA

MR B CHOUDHURY

MS S DAS

MR. M RAHMAN

MR. ] SARMAH

13-08-2024
13-08-2024
14-08-2024
16-08-2024
16-08-2024
16-08-2024
14-08-2024
19-08-2024
19-08-2024
19-08-2024
19-08-2024
19-08-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

10-09-2024
10-09-2024
20-08-2024
22-08-2024
20-08-2024
27-08-2024
28-08-2024
15-09-2024
29-08-2024
23-08-2024
26-08-2024
20-08-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:45 PM

[ For Monday,19th August 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

1  WP(C)/3672/2015

2 WP(C)/6021/2015

3 WP(C)/6574/2015

4 LA.(Civil)/1484/2022

in CRP(10)/56/2018

WITH
CRP(10)/56/2018

WITH
LA.(Civil)/1488/2022

in CRP(10)/56/2018

5 LA.(Civil)/2701/2023

in WP(C)/3172/2015

6 WP(C)/5836/2023

ORDERS

SMTI. RINA KHOUND
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

SUNIL MITTAL
Versus
CHAIRPERSON AND ANR

ABDUL BATEN SK.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 4 ORS

ABDUL GAFUR
Versus
AFIA KHATUN AND 13 ORS.

ABDUL GAFUR
Versus
AFIA KHATUN AND 7 ORS.

ABDUL GAFUR
Versus
AFIA KHATUN AND 13 ORS.

MD. RASHIDUL HOQUE
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

A.M IFTIKARUJJAMAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

MR. R SARMA
MR.B PADUN
MS. P BARMAN

MR.S C BISWAS

MR.R ISLAM
MS. A HUSSAIN

MR. R GOSWAMI
MRS. K GOSWAMI
MS. P PATHAK
MS. P KALITA
MR. M P BHUYAN
MS. R DEVI

MS. N BAROOAH
MR. R GOSWAMI
MRS. K GOSWAMI
MS. P PATHAK
MR. D KONWAR
MR. H KALITA
MS. P KALITA
MR. M P BHUYAN
MS. R DEVI

MR. R GOSWAMI
MRS. K GOSWAMI
MS. P PATHAK
MS. P KALITA
MR. M P BHUYAN
MS. R DEVI

MR. N H MAZARBHUIYAN
MS. L WAJEEDA
MR. M H SAIKIA
MR R | BHUYAN

MR S A SIKDER

GA, ASSAM(R1,2,3,6,7)
MR.G BAISHYAR4,5
MR. ] HANDIQUE, SC,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT
SC, AG

GA, ASSAM

DR. B AHMED
SC, IRRIGATION

MR. R ALI

MR. R J BORDOLOI (R1-4,
R6-8)

MRS M SHARMA (R1-4)
MR. R ALI (R1-4, R6-8)
MS. G P SHAHI (R1-4)

MR. R ALI

GA, ASSAM
SC, REVENUE

SC, HIGHER EDU
SC, ASSAM UNIVERSITY
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010176952015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010022362015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010179202015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010308892019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010040402018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010308902019
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010197092023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010222952023

7 Crl.Pet./599/2024 PABITRA KUMAR HIRA MS. RUKMINI BARUA PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. PADMINI BARUA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/08/2024

1) MR S DASGUPTA 06-05-2024 To  30-08-2024
2) MR S SARMA 16-07-2024 To  15-09-2024
3) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
4) MRS. U CHAKRABORTY 08-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
5) MR R GOENKA 07-08-2024 To  23-08-2024
6) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 12-08-2024 To  30-08-2024
7) MR. S K SAHARIAH 09-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
8) MS. B CHOWDHURY 17-08-2024 To  26-08-2024
9) MS.SHOMA DASGUPTA 13-08-2024 To 10-09-2024
10) MS SUPRIYA DASGUPTA 13-08-2024 To  10-09-2024
11) MR D C K HAZARIKA 14-08-2024 To  20-08-2024
12) MR. N J DUTTA 16-08-2024 To  22-08-2024
13) MR. M BISWAS 16-08-2024 To  20-08-2024
14) MS S CHAKRABORTY 16-08-2024 To  27-08-2024
15) MS. B CHOUDHURY 14-08-2024 To  28-08-2024
16) MR. ] P SHARMA 19-08-2024 To  15-09-2024
17) MR B CHOUDHURY 19-08-2024 To  29-08-2024
18) MS S DAS 19-08-2024 To  23-08-2024
19) MR. M RAHMAN 19-08-2024 To  26-08-2024
20) MR. ] SARMAH 19-08-2024 To  20-08-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010100642024
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